Skip to Main
News

Rogers City Under Boil Water Advisory

Promo Image: Boil Water Advisory Lifted for Thompsonville

UPDATE (09-07-22): Rogers City has lifted the boil water advisory for all customers except for homes connected to a water main on State Street between Third and Larke.

If you’re unsure if you’re included in the remaining boil water advisory, contact the City of Rogers City at 989-734-2191.

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Rogers City is currently under a boil water advisory.

City officials say the advisory is a precautionary measure being taken because of a temporary loss of pressure in their system caused by a ruptured water main.

You can continue to use the water for bathing and laundry, but any water you intend to put into your mouth should be boiled for about a minute before consumption.